7003 JAN 21

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)

01-24-2003



102346207

MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ಈ INANCÉ SECTION To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1-21-03 Name: Marques Associees Margues Associees S.A. Internal Address: ZI rue de l'Industrie Association Individual(s) Street Address: 49280 LA SEGUINIERE General Partnership Limited Partnership City: FRANCE State:___Zip:____ Corporation-State Other Corporation (French) Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Corporation (French) Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date: 02/19/2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,708,295 A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: H. John Campaign 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_Suite 1300 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 36 West 44th Street Street Address: City: New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. January 14, 2003 H. John Campaign Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

23/2003 LMUELLER 00000056 1708295

01 FC:8521

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

40.00 D

29/08/2001 - SHEET NO 1

THE COMMERCIAL COURT OF ANGERS (49-01)

Model K BIS

EXTRACT FROM THE BUSINESS
AND COMPANY REGISTER

MAIN REGISTRATION IN THE BUSINESS AND COMPANY REGISTER DATED 04/02/1987

BUSINESS REGISTER NO

ANGERS BUSINESS AND COMPANY REGISTER 339 899 940. MANAGEMENT NO: 87 B 52

CORPORATE NAME

ASSOCIATED BRANDS 1

ACRONYM NONE

COMMERCIAL NAME NONE

FORM AND CAPITAL

SIMPLIFIED JOINT STOCK COMPANY

WITH REGISTERED CAPITAL OF 300,000 EUR (FIXED)

ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE

Z.I. - RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE - 49280 LA SEGUINIERE

COMPANY ADMINISTRATION

---- PRESIDENT

PERMIS DE CONTRUIRE

ZI RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE - 49280 LA SEGUINIERE

SIMPLIFIED JOINTS STOCK COMPANY

BUSINESS AND COMPANY REGISTER NO: ANGERS 381 343 904 (91 B 193)

WHOSE PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE IS:

SURNAME : MR MOLTER

FIRST NAME(S) : BERNARD

850 ROUTE DE CELLIEU - 42320 LA GRAND CROIX

30RN ON 06/12/1954 AT SAINT CHAMCND (42)

FRENCH NATIONALITY

---- MANAGING DIRECTOR

SURNAME : MR CAUCHE
FIRST NAME(S) : PIERRE ANDRE

10 RUE DU MARCHE NEUF - LE ROIS RAGUENET - 44700 ORVAULT

BORN ON 25/04/1965 AT LENS (62)

FRENCH NATIONALITY

---- AUDITOR

SURNAME : MR YZAMBART

FIRST NAME(S) : PHILIPPE

1 ALLEE BACO - NANTES - 44000 MANTES

FRENCH NATIONALITY

---- DEPUTY AUDITOR

PS AUDIT

1 ALLEE BACO - NANTES - 44000 NAUTES

EXTRACT (CONTD) 29/08/2001 - SHEET No 2 BUSINESS REGISTER: ANGERS 339 899 940. MANAGEMENT No: 87 B 52. ORIGIN OF THE BUSINESS CREATION ACTIVITYE CARRIED OUT CREATION, MANUFACTURE, COMMERCIALISATION OF ALL CLOTHING PRODUCTS AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES TRADING NAME IKKS COMPAGNIE ADDRESS OF MAIN ESTABLISHMENT Z.I. - RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE - 49280 LA SEGUINIERE 10-12/1986 DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF OPERATIONS FIRST NOTICE INSERTED IN B.O.D.A.C.C. OFFICIAL JOURNAL NULL PREVIOUS OWNER 6 OPERATOR TITLE AND DATE OF LEGAL ANNOUNCEMENTS JOURNAL NULL **ELECTION OF DOMICILE FOR OPPOSITIONS** NULL REGISTERED PURPOSE THE REGISTERED PURPOSE IS NO LONGER REQUIRED TO BE DECLARED IN THE REGISTRATION APPLICATION AND IS REPLACED BY MENTION OF THE MAIN ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY DECREE No 87-970 DATED 03/12/1987 DURATION OF THE COMPANY 99 YEARS, FROM 04/02/1987 TO 03/02/2086 DATE OF END OF COMPANY YEAR 31/12 DATE AND NO UNDER WHICH THE ACT WAS LODGED WITH THE CLERK OF THE COURT'S OFFICES 02/02/1987. No 245 TITLE AND DATE OF LEGAL ANNOUNCEMENTS JOURNAL L'ANJOU AGRICOLE, 26/12/1986 METHOD OF OPERATION OF THE COMPANY OPERATED DIRECTLY **APPENDIXES** ----MODIFICATION DATED 19/02/2001 No 4-1507 CHANGE IN THE DATE THE COMPANY YEAR ENDS THAT FROM NOW ON WILL BE 31ST DECEMBER OF EACH YEAR, AND FOR THE FIRST TIME ON 31ST DECEMBER 2000 TRANSFORMATION OF THE PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY INTO SIMPLIFIED JOINT STOCK COMPANY END OF OFFICE OF THE FOLLOWING ADMINISTRATORS - MR MOLTER BERNARD, GENERATION Y 2 K, ZANNIER SA.

CENTRALE D'ACHATS ZANNIER

DATE EFFECTIVE: 27/11/2000

REPRESENTED BY MR MOLTER BERNARD

APPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDENT: PERMIS DE CONSTRUIRE SAS

THE AUDITOR AND DEPUTY AUDITOR REMAIN IN THEIR POSITIONS

29/08/2001 - SHEET No 3 .EXTRACT (CONTD)

BUSINESS REGISTER: ANGERS 339 899 940. MANAGEMENT No: 87 B 52.

OBSERVATIONS

NONE

OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS IN THE AREA

NONE

SECONDARY REGISTRATIONS

IKKS

3 PLACE TERRE AU DUC - 29000 QUIMPER

BUSINESS REGISTER: QUIMPER 2000 B 103

- REGISTERED ON 10/03/2000

2 RUE DE BONNE - 38000 GRENOBLE

BUSINESS REGISTER: GRENOBLE 1999 S 983 - REGISTERED ON 06/10/1999

IYKS

27 RUE NEUVE - 59000 LILLE

BUSINESS REGISTER: LILLE 1999 B 1046 - REGISTERED ON 30/08/1999

SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

CREATION AS FROM 1ST AUGUST 1999

IKKS

49 RUE CARNOT - 74000 ANNECY

BUSINESS REGISTER: ANNECY TGI 1999 B 147 - REGISTERED ON 15/03/1999

SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

CREATION AS FROM 8TH MARCH 1999

IKKS

18 RUE DES DOMINICAINS - NANCY - 54000 NANCY

BUSINESS REGISTER: NANCY 98 B 381 - REGISTERED ON 25/06/1998

SALE OF MADE-UP ITEMS FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

PURCHASE FROM SA CYRILLUS - AS FROM 25TH MARCH 1998

TKKS

65 RUE DU PRESIDENT HERRIOT - LYON - 69002 LYON

BUSINESS REGISTER _ LYON 97 B 2832 - REGISTERED ON 10/10/1997

SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

IKKS

CIAL BAB2 - RUE JEAN LEON LAPORTE - ANGLET - 64600

BUSINESS REGISTER: BAYONNE 97 B 477 - REGISTERED ON 16/09/1997

SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

CREATION AS FROM 25 AUGUST 1997

CENTRE COMMERCIAL GRAND VAR - 83160 LA VALETTE DU VAR

BUSINESS REGISTER: TOULON 87 B 52 - REGISTERED ON 01/09/1997

27 RUE DE SIAM - BREST - 29200 BREST

BUSINESS REGISTER: BREST 97 B 73

17 RUE DU 11 NOVEMBRE - CLERMONT FERRAND - 63000 CLERMONT FERRAND BUSINESS REGISTER: CLERMONT FERRAND 96 B 422 - REGISTERED ON 09/12/1996

SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

CREATION AS FROM 2ND JANUARY 1997

72-74 AVENUE DU GAL DE GAULLE - LA BAULE - 44500

BUSINESS REGISTER: SAINT NAZAIRE 96 B 390 - REGISTERED ON 20/11/1996

SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

29/08/2001 - SHEET No 4 MANAGEMENT No: 87 B 52.

CREATION AS FROM 1ST OCTOBER 1996

IKKS

CTRE CIAL AVANT CAP LOCAL N 62 PLAN DE CAMPAGNE - CABRIES - 13480 BUSINESS REGISTER: AIX 96 B 952 - REGISTERED ON 05/09/1996 RETAIL SALES OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS AND ACCESSORIES

140, RUE DE RIVOLI - PARIS - 75001 PARIS

BUSINESS REGISTER: PARIS 96 B 9214 - REGISTERED ON 02/07/1996

CC LE POLYGONE NIVEAU EXTENSION 1 RUE DES PERTUISANES - MONTPELLIER
34000 MONTPELLIER
BUSINESS REGISTER: MONTPELLIER 96 B 509 - REGISTERED ON 24/04/1996
SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

IKKS COMPAGNIE

20 RUE DU CHATELET - CHALON SUR SAONE - 71100 CHALON SUR SAONE BUSINESS REGISTER: CHALON SUR SAONE 96 B 88 - REGISTERED ON 22/03/1996 SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

TKKS

55 RUE PORTE DIJEAUX - BORDEAUX - 33000 BORDEAUX
BUSINESS REGISTER: BORDEAUX 96 B 481 - REGISTERED ON 29/02/1996
SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

70 RUE DÉSIRE LE HOC - DEAUVILLE - 14800 BUSINESS REGISTER: HONFLEUR 95 B 155 - REGISTERED ON 09/10/1995 SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING CHILDREN AND JUNIORS CREATION AS FROM 9TH OCTOBER 1995

IKKS

15 EN CHAPLERUE ET ANGLE RUE DUPONT DES LOGES - METZ - 57000 METZ
BUSINESS REGISTER: METZ TI 94 B 450 - REGISTERED ON 16/08/1994
SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING CHILDREN AND JUNIORS
CREATION AS FROM 16TH AUGUST 1994

IKKS

87 GRAND RUE - STRASBOURG - 67000 STRASBOURG
BUSINESS REGISTER: STRASBOURG TI 92 B 1407 - REGISTERED ON 04/12/1992
SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING CHILDREN AND JUNIORS
CREATION AS FROM 15TH NOVEMBER 1992

IKKS

CENTRE CIAL DE LA TOISON D'OR LOCAL N 109.1 - DIJON - 21000 DIJON BUSINESS REGISTER: DIJON 93 B 146 - REGISTERED ON 29/03/1993 SALE OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS AND RELATED ACCESSORIES

IKKS COMPAGNIE

73, GRANDE RUE - BESANÇON - 25000 BESANÇON
BUSINESS REGISTER: BESANÇON 96 B 67 - REGISTERED ON 22/02/1996
SALE OF ITEMS OF CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN AND JUNIORS

EXTRACT (CONTD)
BUSINESS REGISTER: ANGERS 339 899 940.

29/08/2001 - SHEET NO NO 5

MANAGEMENT No: 87 B 52.

END OF THE EXTRACT COMPRISING 5 PAGES

ANY MODIFICATION OR FALSIFICATION OF THIS EXTRACT GIVES RISE TO THE RISK OF PROSECUTION. THE CLERK OF THE COURT ALONE IS LEGALLY AUTHORISED TO ISSUE EXTRACTS AS SIGNED ORIGINALS. NO REPRODUCTION OF THIS EXTRACT IS VALID, EVEN IF CERTIFIED TRUE TO THE ORIGINAL

THIS EXTRACT IS CERTIFIED TRUE TO THE ORIGINAL AND IS ISSUED ON 29/08/2001 THE CLERK TO THE COURT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 01/21/2003